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Ross  Anderson Department for Environment & 
Heritage SA SA Mt Gambier (08) 8735 1174   

Jennifer  Alexander Mallee Catchment Management 
Authority Victoria Irymple (03) 5051 4377 jennifer.alexander@nre.vic.gov.au 

Carolyn Balint Iluka Resources Limited Victoria Hamilton (03) 5551 2309 carolyn.balint@iluka.com 

Joe    Benshemesh Monash University NT Alice Springs (08) 8951 8205 joe.benshemesh@nt.gov.au 

Ken Bode Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria  Mooroolbark (03) 9727 1136 geebung@froggy.com.au 

June Brown Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Anglesea (03) 5263 2205 junepeter@iprimus.com.au 

Jodi Bucheker Monarto Zoological Park SA    Monarto mzpwildman@monartozoo.com.au 

David  Burns NSW National Parks and Wildlife 
Service NSW Buronga (03) 5021 8902 david.burns@npws.nsw.gov.au 

Paul Burton NPWS NSW NSW Broken Hill (08) 80803208 paul.burton@npws.nw.gov.au 

Patty    Byrnes Wamberra Station NSW Gol Gol (03) 5029 7201 wamberra@bigpond.com 

Wally  Cail North Central Malleefowl Preservation 
Group WA Ledge Point (08) 9655 1832   

Sally  Cail North Central Malleefowl Preservation 
Group WA Ledge Point (08) 9655 1832   
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Raquel  Carter Threatened Species Network WA Perth (08) 9387 6444 rcarter@wwf.org.au 

Phillip Cattanach Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Robinvale (03) 5026 4061 catts1@bigpond.com 

Jeanette Cattanach Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group  Victoria Robinvale (03) 5026 4061 catts1@bigpond.com 

Mathew  Chambers Department of Environment & 
Conservation NSW NSW Dubbo (02) 6883 5358   

Peter  Copley Department for Environment & 
Heritage SA SA Adelaide (08) 8222 9421 Copley.Peter@saugov.sa.gov.au 

Jane      Corin SA Plympton (08) 8297 9926 jcorin@adelaide.on.net 

John Curr Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Robinvale (03) 5026 3907 curr.john.r@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Jan Curr Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Robinvale (03) 5026 3907 curr.john.r@edumail.vic.gov.au 

James Darling   SA Keith (08) 8757 4067 dipdig@mlm.net.au 

Ray Dayman NSW National Parks and Wildlife NSW Buronga (03) 502 8922 ray.dayman@npws.nsw.gov.au 

Nicole de Preu Dept for Environment & Heritage SA SA Hawker (08) 8648 4244 depreu.nicki@saugov.sa.gov.au 

Susanne Dennings Malleefowl Preseravtion Group Inc. WA Ongerup (08) 9828 2007 malleefowl.wa@wn.com.au 
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Alan Dennings Malleefowl Preseravtion Group Inc. WA Ongerup (08) 9828 2007 malleefowl.wa@wn.com.au 

Glynn Desmond Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Boundary Bend (03) 5026 8246 helgly44@bigpond.com 

Mary Erwin Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria    Strathmore 0409 404 909 mary_erwin@bigpond.com

Lesley Forwood   SA Keith (08) 8757 4067 dipdig@mlm.net.au 

Bernie  Fox Friends of Brisbane Ranges, 
Wyperfeld, Little Desert Victoria Werribee (03) 9741 9859 hayburn@bigpond.com 

Phil  Frahn Community Land Management for 
Calperum Station SA Renmark (08) 8595 1547 pcfrahn@riverland.net.au 

Jody Gates Dept for Environment & Heritage SA SA Berri (08) 8595 2204 gates.jody@sagov.sa.gov.au 

Grant  Geyer Community Land Management for 
Calperum Station SA Renmark (08) 8586 4452 ggeyer@riverland.net.au 

Peter  Goldring Department of Sustainability and 
Environment Victoria Mildura     

Gordon Rich Little Desert Nature Lodge Victoria Nhill (03) 5391 5232 littledesertlodge@wimmera.com.au 

Dan  Harley Department for Environment & 
Heritage SA SA Mt Gambier (08) 8735 1172 Harley.Daniel@saugov.sa.gov.au 

Sharon Hawtin Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Irymple (03) 5024 5563   
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Alec Hawtin Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Irymple (03) 5024 5563   

Sue  Hayman-Fox Friends of Brisbane Ranges, 
Wyperfeld, Little Desert Victoria Werribee (03) 9741 9859 hayburn@bigpond.com 

Noel Hayward Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria  Mildura (03) 5025 7455 noelh@primus.com.au 

Anne Hayward Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria  Mildura (03) 5025 7455 noelh@primus.com.au 

Bryan  Haywood Department for Environment & 
Heritage SA SA Mt Gambier (08) 8735 1143   

Kelly  Henderson Royal Geographic Society for 
Calperum Station SA North Adelaide (08) 8232 0797 khenderson@picknowl.com.au 

Shelley Heron Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Heidelberg (03) 9455 2217 heron1@optusnet.com.au 

Doug Holly Friends of Riverland Parks SA   (08) 8583 6032 wildwood@riverland.net.au 

Gil Hopkins Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Horsham (03) 9726 0320 giliz@netconnect.com.au 

Liz Hopkins Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Horsham (03) 9726 0320 giliz@netconnect.com.au 

Richard    Hughes Wilderness Society Vic Melbourne 0415 176 335 richard.hughes@wilderness.org.au 

Brian Hunt           

Barb Kelly Mildura Senior College Victoria Mildura (03) 5021 2911   
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Peter  Kelly Department of Sustainability and 
Environment Victoria Mildura     

Julie Kirkwood Threatened Species Network Victoria Carlton (03) 9341 6507 jkirkwood@wwf.org.au 

Neil Macfarlane Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Eltham (03) 9439 6805   

Myf Macfarlane Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Eltham (03) 9439 6805   

Ross Macfarlane Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria East Bentleigh 03 9557 5016 ross.macfarlane@castrol.com.au 

Kirsty Malley Friends of Kooyoora Victoria Inglewood (03) 5438 3094 starman@vtown.com.au 

Andrew    Marshall Parks Victoria Victoria Foster 0417 319 407 amarshall@parks.vic.gov.au 

Hugh McNee NSW National Parks & Wildlife Service NSW Cobar (02) 6836 2692 hugh.mcnee@npws.nsw.gov.au 

Rob      Mengler SA Plympton (08) 8297 9926 jcorin@adelaide.on.net 

Karina  Mercer Threatened Species Network SA Adelaide (08) 8223 5155 kmercer@wwf.org.au 

John Morieson Friends of Kooyoora Victoria Inglewood (03) 5438 3094 starman@vtown.com.au 

Peter  Morison Department of Sustainability and 
Environment Victoria Bendigo (03) 5430 4567 peter.morison@dse.vic.gov.au 
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Greg Ogle Trust for Nature Victoria Melbourne (03) 9670 9933 chrisw@tfn.org.au 

Ralph Patford Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Corio (03) 5275 3019 r-patford@hotmail.com 

Wendy Patford Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Corio (03) 5275 3019 r-patford@hotmail.com 

Stuart  Pillman Department for Environment & 
Heritage SA       pillman.stuart@saugov.sa.gov.au 

Raymond Reichelt Little Desert Nature Lodge Victoria Nhill (03) 5391 5232 littledesertlodge@wimmera.com.au 

Peter    Sandell Parks Victoria Victoria Mildura (03) 5051 4313 psandell@parks.vic.gov.au 

Denis Saunders CSIRO  ACT   (02) 6255 1016 Denis.Saunders@csiro.au 

Vee Saunders    ACT   (02) 6255 1016   

Kym   Schramm Parks Victoria Victoria Yaapeet (03) 5395 7221 kschramm@parks.vic.gov.au 

Paul Seager NSW NPWS NSW Broken Hill (08) 8080 3224 paul.seager@npws.nsw.gov.au 

Jeff Short CSIRO  WA     Jeff.Short@csiro.au 

Kevin Smith Friends of Riverland Parks SA Berri (08) 8583 5430 aquila@riverland.net.au 

Peter Stokie Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Newtown (03) 5229 8648 pstokie@iprimus.com.au 
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Ann Stokie Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria  Newtown (03) 5229 8648 annos@iprimus.com.au 

Melissa Thoday Murray Basin Titanium Victoria Mildura (03) 5025 0201 melissa.thoday@mbti.com.au 

Donna  Tidey Mallee Catchment Management 
Authority Victoria Mildura (03) 5051 4384 donna.tidey@dpi.vic.gov.au 

Jessica Van Der Waag Malleefowl Preservation Society WA WA Perth   vabderwaag@ozemail.com 

Jason Van Laarhoven c/o Threatened Species Network SA Adelaide (08) 8223 5155 kmercer@wwf.org.au 

Jason Van Weenan Dept for Hertitage & Environment SA Adeleaide (08) 8222 9421   

    Sunraysia Malleefowl Preservation 
Society NSW       

Peter  Watts Wedderburn Conservation 
Management Network Victoria Wedderburn (03) 5494 3614   

David  Wells Royal Geographic Society & Lions 
Club, Calperum Station SA Renmark (08) 8586 4222 markc@austlandscapetrust.org.au 

Shilrly  Wells Royal Geographic Society & Lions 
Club, Calperum Station SA Renmark (08) 8586 4222 markc@austlandscapetrust.org.au 

Claire  Wilkinson Mallee Catchment Management 
Authority Victoria Mildura (03) 5051 4384 donna.tidey@dpi.vic.gov.au 

Chris Williams Trust for Nature Victoria Melbourne (03) 9670 9933 chrisw@tfn.org.au 
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Keith Willis Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Robinvale (03) 5026 4131   

Helen Wilmshurst Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Boundary Bend (03) 5026 8246 helgly44@bigpond.com 

Ron Wiseman Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Hopetoun (030 5083 3204   

Gwyn Wiseman Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria Hopetoun (030 5083 3204   

John   Wright Parks Victoria Victoria Melbourne (03) 8627 4835 jwright@parks.vic.gov.au 

Gary Wynen Victorian Malleefowl Recovery Group Victoria  Mooroolbark (03) 9727 1136 geebung@froggy.com.au 

 
 
 


